Discussion ~ Volunteer Appreciation Reception  

b.  Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the proposal for the update to the 

City’s Land Use/Comprehensive Plan with Cape Fear Council of Governments, of 

Wilmington, NC in the estimated amount of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars and No 

Cents ($35,000.00). 

c.  Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the proposal of Nash Equipment 

Company, Inc. of Burgaw, NC for the purchase of a Kubota M7060 tractor and LP 

RCS610 mower  with trade-in  in the amount of Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 

and No Cents ($ 30,200.00) 

d.  Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the proposal for engineering services 

from Terracon Consultants, Inc. of Greensboro, NC to develop the Emergency Action 

Plan (EAP) for Sanford Dam in an estimated amount of Eight Thousand Dollars and No